That Articl~ VI of said Articles or Incorporation as 
amended by resolutlc;l of the stockholders adopted April 14. 1954, 

\. as now amended shall read as follows: 
( r. 

l "ARTICLE VI. 

The amount of the capital stock of the corporation is: 
( 

CO~~N STOCK. Forty-five Million Dollars ($45,000,000)
divided ir.to Twelve MIllion (12,000,000) shares of common stock; 
and the ?ar val~e ."'if each share of such common stock is Three and 
75/100 Dollars ($3.7~). 

The Five Million (5.000,000) shares of common stock of 
a pr.r value of Seven and 50/100 DoHa~s ($7.50) per share hereto­
fOl'e authorized, of which Three Million Six Hundred Thousand 
(3,600,000) ,shares are issued, are hereby reclassified, changed
into and shall be Twelve M1ll:',on (12,000,000) sha.t".es of said 
common stock of the par value of Three a11·1 75/100 Dollars ($3.75) 
per share, of which Seven Million Two HundNd Thousand (7,200,000)

[...]

That Article VI of the said Articles of Incorporation
a6 amended by resolution of the stockholders adopted
April 18, 1962, a6 now further amended, shall read a6 follows: 

"ARTICLE VI. 

The amount of the cap1tal stock of the corporation
is: 

COMMON STOCK. Forty-five Million Dollars 
($45,000,000) divided 1nto twelve million (12,000,000)
shares of common stock; and the par value of each 
share of such common stock 1s Three and 75/100 Dollars 
($3.75). 

< 

I,, 

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT 

TO THE 

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AS AMENDED 

OF 

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 

FILED